

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM APPL.S 25335-25340/2018 IN W.P.(C) 6622/2018

MIHIR GARG & ANR Petitioner
Through Petitioners in person.

versus

GOVT OF STATE OF NCT & ANR Respondents
Through Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, ASC for
GNCTD/R-1.
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv. with
Mr.Dinesh Jindal, LO for R-2 .

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **20.06.2018**

List the applications on the date already fixed i.e. 10th July,
2018.

A. K. CHAWLA, J
(Vacation Judge)

NAVIN CHAWLA, J
(Vacation Judge)

JUNE 20, 2018

rc