



\$~3

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6622/2018 & CM Nos.25269-25271, 25335-25340/2018

MIHIR GARG & ANR Petitioners

Through : Petitioners in person

versus

GOVT OF STATE OF NCT & ANR Respondents

Through : Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan,
ASC(Civil)-GNCTD with
Mr. Deven Dubey, Adv. for
R-1
Mr. Balendu Shekhar and
Mr. Dinesh Jindal, Advs. for
R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **10.07.2018**

CM Nos.25340, 25270-25271/2018 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.
2. The applications are disposed of.

CM No.25269/2018

1. By way of this application, the petitioners seek leave of the court to present their case in person.
2. The application is allowed.



CM Nos.25335/2018 (impleadment) & 25336/2018 (amendment)

1. Notice.
2. Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, learned ASC accepts notice for the respondent no.1/GNCTD. Mr. Balendu Shekhar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.2.
3. For the reasons stated, the prayers for impleadment and amendment are allowed.
4. The applications are disposed of.

W.P.(C) 6622/2018

Amended writ petition is taken on record.

Time is sought by the respondents to file the counter affidavits/status reports. Let the same be filed within 10 days from today. The petitioner may file rejoinders thereto, if any, before the next date of hearing.

List this petition on 26th July, 2018 alongwith W.P.(C) No.6680/2018.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JULY 10, 2018/kr

page 2 of 2