

\$~10

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6622/2018 & CM Nos. 25337-25339/2018

MIHIR GARG & ANR Petitioners
Through : Petitioner in person.

versus

GOVT OF STATE OF NCT & ANR Respondents
Through : Mr.Naushad Ahmad Khan,
ASC (civil) with Mr.Devesh Dubey, for
GNCTD.
Mr.Sumeet Pushkaran, Standing Counsel
with Mr.Devanshu Tehing, Adv. for
Delhi Jal Board.
Mr.Blendu Shekhar & Mr.Dinesh Jindal,
LO, Advs. for DPCC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
26.07.2018

%

1. Despite repeated opportunities counter-affidavits have not been filed. Further time is sought to file counter-affidavits. Let the same be positively filed within one week from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. The NDMC, PWD and the Irrigation & Flood Control Department shall give complete details of the roads which have been constructed in Central Delhi as well as the facilities for storm water drainage in the Central Delhi; the dates when they were

planned; the dates on which they were constructed and most importantly the pollution and traffic which they were to cater to.

3. List on 16th August, 2018.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JULY 26, 2018/rk