



\$~19.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6622/2018, CM Nos. 25337-25339/2018

MIHIR GARG & ANR Petitioner

Through: Petitioners in person

versus

GOVT. OF STATE OF NCT & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr.Naushad Ahmed, ASC with
Mr.Zahid Hanief, Adv. for GNCTD.

Mr.Balendu Shekhar, Adv. with Mr.Dinesh Jindle,
L.O. for DPCC

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

16.08.2018

We are informed that the issue involved in this writ petition is also under consideration before a co-ordinate Bench of this Court in W.P.(C) No.1346/2015.

List this matter on 20th August, 2018 before the Bench hearing W.P.(C) No.1346/2015.

THE CHIEF JUSTICE

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

AUGUST 16, 2018

'anb'