

\$~S-11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 6622/2018, C.M. APPL.25337/2018, 25338/2018 &
25339/2018

MIHIR GARG & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through : Sh. Mihir Garg and Ms. Rashi
Jain, petitioners in person.

versus

GOVT OF STATE OF NCT & ANR

..... Respondents

Through : Sh. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC
(Civil) with Sh. Zahid Hanief and Ms.
Manisha Chauhan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. CHAWLA

ORDER

05.04.2019

%

Hon'ble Division Bench did not assemble today.

List on 26.04.2019.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 5, 2019/AJK