



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6622/2018 and CMs. 25337-39/2018**
MIHIR GARG & ANR

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Mihir Garg, Advocate.

versus

GOVT OF STATE OF NCT & ANR

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Naushad Ahmed, ASC for
GNCTD.
Mr. Sanjeev Ralli, Advocate for
DPCC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

24.07.2019

List on 07.08.2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 24, 2019

pkb