



\$~24.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6622/2018 and CM APPL. 25337/2018, 25338/2018 & 25339/2018

MIHIR GARG & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through:

versus

GOVT OF STATE OF NCT & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Gautam Narayan, ASC for respondent GNCTD.

Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Mr. Divya Prakash, Mr. Vijayant Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Maurya, Advocates for DPCC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

04.04.2022

%

List on 03.11.2022.

VIPIN SANGHI, ACJ

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

APRIL 04, 2022

kd